26/07/2024, 17:28 CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 53509098

Report Date: May 22, 2024 | 5:25 PM EDT
Emmﬂm&]* Report Status: Complete

Reference:
Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1HGCP26768A801175
Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 84,337 KM
Last Registered In: 1 Service Record Found
Ontario (Normal)
No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of May 22, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=Cq9TLNIz6/fvZW2ffX9frrdAuF OWpofu

THGCP26768A801175

1/4



26/07/2024, 17:28

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report

A Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2009 Nov 5 Waterloo, Ontario, Canada
Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to rear
Estimate: Rear Center | Estimate Date: 2009 Nov 16 $633.49
Claim: Other Damage $633.00
@ 2013 Jul 10 Ontario, Canada
Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to right front
@ 2017 Dec 6 Waterloo, Ontario, Canada
Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: moderate damage
with another motor vehicle
Damage to front
Estimate: Total Loss | Estimate Date: 2017 Dec 11 $9,444.78
Claim: Collision $10,949.00

Registration

€2 This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

*  Undercoating/rustproofing applied

g DATE ODOMETER SOURCE : { DETAILS

i

| 2020 Jul 18 Krown Kitchener Vehicle serviced

! Kitchener, Ontario, Canada *  Vehicle washed/detailed i
{

<) Open Recalls

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=Cq9TLNIz6/fvZW2ffX9frrdAuFOWpofu

THGCP26768A801175

R



26/07/2024, 17:28

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

© No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
- - safety related recall campaigns, please contact HONDA or visit Honda's website.

- Stolen Vehicle Check

© This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

- Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2007 Nov 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported

Vehicle colour noted as green

2008 Jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2009 Jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2009Novs " Police Reported Accident ™ " " Police Report ™"~~~ Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada *  minor damage
» Damageto rear

2009 Nov 5 Insurance Records
Ontario, Canada

2009 Nov 5 22,642 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2009-11-16
Waterloo, Ontario, Canada Rear Center

2010Jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2011 Jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada - Previous Use: Personal

2012Jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2013 Jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2013 Jul 10 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada *  minor damage

+ Damage to right front

2014 jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2015)un 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2016 Jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada ' Previous Use: Personal

https://ivhr.carfax.ca/?ld=Cq9TLNIZ6 fvZW2fXSfrrdAuFOWpofu
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2017 jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2017 Dec 6 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada + moderate damage

*  with another motor vehicle
» Damage to front

- 2017 Dec6 - - : e s e s COMISION & e s e
Ontario, Canada

L Fo o S

2017 Dec 6 84,337 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2017-12-11
Waterloo, Ontario, Canada Total Loss
2018 jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
- - ' Ontario, Canada:- - . oo oo i oo Previous Use: Personal
- 2020)ul18 - Krown Kitchener. . . ... ._ServiceRecord . Vehicle serviced T
T Kitchener, Ontarlo, Canada "~ g v — ‘ =
2020 Sep 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Rehewéd -
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as green
2021 Dec9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as green
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Questions? We're here to help:
Visit us at support.carfax.ca
Thhvehldehlaovyrepomsmpladfrommutlpledauso\mltlsnotdmysposlbleforcmﬂxamdiumormwmdan, ders to obtain fi on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other tie, brands,
dedk accident service records, recall gs or other where P that apply to this vehide are not refected in this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data
veceive data and from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no responsiullity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any erors, Inaccuracles of omissions. Thereports areprovided_ . __
- strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data p further expressly discialm all express or implled, g any of Y merchantable quaiity or fithess for a
pamwhrpupoumgamgmumponorhsmmm.anthercMFMCamdanormyofltssoumdauprwldenshmhuhblefwanylm p ord. n with any report or any information contained within a report,

Indudhgdum:ruyﬂmdormddayorhlunwwvwdurcpanovmylnformmon.omcrhnfmdonabo\nm.vdnldoﬂmlswnmb}cﬁm:rofmlswmd-hlﬂmyrom including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Usa this report s one Important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and tast drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obuaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use anil any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amendad from time to time by CARFAX Canada,
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